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Service Date: May 18, 1982 

DEPARTBENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE REGULZ\TION 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COB~HSSION 

OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

* * * * * 
Bob McCarthy UTILITY DIVISION 

vs. DOCKET NO. 82.4.29 

Mountain Bell ORDER NO. 4903 

ORDER OF DISi'HSSAL 

1. On April 30, 1982, Bob McCarthy filed a complaint with 

the Commission alleging that j\iountain Bell had improperly reclas-

sified his telephone account from residential to business based 

upon his association with Montanan's for Corporate Responsibil-

ity, a non-profit political coalition. Mr. McCarthy also alleged 

that the business deposit required by Mountain Bell at the time 

of the reclassification was unreasonable. 

2. On May 5, 1982, Mountain Bell filed a response to the 

complaint. As the complaint referenced new stationary wherein 

Mr. McCarthy's phone number was no longer represented as the sole 

number for Montanan's for Corporate Responsibility, ~oun~ain Bell 

conclcded that with this change :~r. ~cCarthy's n8mber could be 

reclassified as residential and stated its intention to do so as 

well as returning the business deposit. 
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3. In light of Mountain Bell's response, Mr. McCarthy filed 

a written withdrawal of his complaint on May 10, 1982. 

NO\'J THEREFORE, the complaint having been withdrawn, the Com­

mission hereby orders that Docket No. 82.4.24 be DISMISSED. 

DONE AND DATED this 17th day of Hay, 1982 1 by a vote of 4 - 0. 



DOCKET NO. 82.4.29, ORDER NO. 4903 

BY ORDER OF THE MONTA"L~A PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION. 

JOHN B. DRISCOLL, Commissioner 

HO\vARD L. ELLIS, Conunissioner 

/ 

THOi1AS J. SCHNEIDER, Commissioner 

ATTEST; 
"7 

,.-! i ~ /-1 / --~ :.~ .._~{- .. '- ·. __ / :_ A____ ~./.'-·._ • C.. ' :~ ( {_ ( 

Hadeline L. Cottrill-­
Comuission Secretary 

NOTE; You may be entitled to judicial revlew of the final 
decision in this matter. If no Hotion for Reconsid­
eration is filed, judicial review may be obtained by 
filing a petition for review within thirty (30) days 
from the service of this order. If a Motion for Re­
consideration is filed, a Commission order is final 
for purpose of appeal upon the entry of a ruling on 
that motion, or upon the passage of ten (10) days 
following the filing of that motion. cf. the Montana 
AdFlini strati ve Procedure Act, esp. Sec. 2-4-7 0 2, :'lCA; 
and Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, esp. 
3 8 . 2 . 4 8 0 6 AR1 . 
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